Company Registered in England No: 4167649    VAT Registration No: 732 5692 25    BS EN ISO 9001:2008 No: LRQ 0964389
+44 (0)1204 699959
Hyquip Limited   New Brunswick Street   Horwich   Bolton   Lancashire   BL6 7JB   UK
RE 30270-MON/08.13
Replaces: 10.11
Installation instructions

2.1 Applications
Type of pressure: relative pressure
Type designation Measuring
range
Permissible
overload
pressure
Burst pres-
sure
bar PSI bar PSI bar PSI
HM20-1x/100-C-K35
HM20-1x/100-H-K35
0...100 0...1450 200 2900 800 11603
HM20-1x/250-C-K35
HM20-1x/250-H-K35
0...250 0...3625 500 7252 1000 14504
HM20-1x/400-C-K35
HM20-1x/400-H-K35
0...400 0...5802 800 11603 1600 23206
MPa = bar ÷ 10 / kPa = bar × 100
Avoid static or dynamic overpressures that exceed
the specified measuring range. Even if the speci-
fied overload pressure is exceeded only briefly, the
unit can be destroyed. Reaching the burst pressure
poses a risk of injury!
Company Registered in England No: 4167649    VAT Registration No: 732 5692 25    BS EN ISO 9001:2008 No: LRQ 0964389
+44 (0)1204 699959
Hyquip Limited   New Brunswick Street   Horwich   Bolton   Lancashire   BL6 7JB   UK
4/8  Bosch Rexroth AG     HM20-1x/... | RE 30270-MON/08.13
3 Installation
Before mounting and removing the sensor, make
sure that the system is depressurized and de-
energized.
 ► Insert the unit in a G¼ process connection
 ► Tighten firmly. Tightening torque: max. 20 - 25 Nm
 ► Attention: Do not remove the throttle installed in the pres-
sure channel!
4 Electrical connection
The unit must only be connected by an electrical
specialist. The national and international regula-
tions for the installation of electrical equipment
must be observed.
Voltage supply to EN50178, SELV, PELV.
 ► Disconnect power.
 ► Connect the unit as follows:
HM20...C-K35 (4...20 mA analog)
L+
3
4
2
1
L-
BU
BK
BN
WH
3
1
42
n.c.
n.c.
Company Registered in England No: 4167649    VAT Registration No: 732 5692 25    BS EN ISO 9001:2008 No: LRQ 0964389
+44 (0)1204 699959
Hyquip Limited   New Brunswick Street   Horwich   Bolton   Lancashire   BL6 7JB   UK
5/8  Bosch Rexroth AG     HM20-1x/... | RE 30270-MON/08.13
HM20...H-K35 (0.1 ... 10 V analog)
L+